PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4648569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSTA-FIRE LLC UTAH	10/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTA-FIRE INC. UTAH
Street Address:	FREEPORT CENTER WEST BUILDING D5
Internal Address:	PO BOX 160392
City:	CLEARFIELD
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8808409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8016216288

Email: konel@instafire.com
Correspondent Name: KONEL BANNER

Address Line 1: 638 WEST 4275 SOUTH Address Line 4: 0GDEN, UTAH 84405

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KONEL S. BANNER
SIGNATURE:	/Konel S. Banner/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent assignment document#page1.tif

PATENT 504601857 REEL: 043904 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

RECORDED: 10/19/2017

Whereas, I _	
is owner of	said patent/application <u>8808409</u>
Whereas,	Insta-Fire Inc. Utah
	Freeport Center West Building D5
	PO Box 160392
	- Clearfield, Utah. 84016
Now therefo	ferred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and aid patent/application ore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I ese presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the title and interest in aforesaid patent.
Executed thi	is <u>************************************</u>
Signature	

PATENT REEL: 043904 FRAME: 0312